
Vartak Model School 
CIRCULAR 

VMS/2024/03/GEN/26             Dated : 17/09/2024 
 
Dear Parents, 

This is to inform you about a slight adjustment to the upcoming Half-Yearly Examination timetable 

(Classes I to V) due to the Farewell Program of honourable Brigadier Raman Kumar SV, Chief Engineer, 

Project Vartak, Patron, Vartak Model School, and Mrs. GS Anitha, Honorary Director, Vartak Model School. 

Please note the following important dates: 

 All exams scheduled for Wednesday, September 25, 2024, will be postponed to Tuesday, October 1, 

2024. 

 Assamese exams for Classes III to V will be shifted to Thursday, October 3, 2024. 

 The Farewell Program will be held on Tuesday, September 24, 2024, during the first half of the school 

day. School will remain open on that day, and the timings will be the same as usual (8:30 AM to 1:00 

PM). 

 Revised date sheet is attached for your reference. :- 

REVISED DATE SHEET FOR HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION     2024-25 
 

Date CLASS – I CLASS – II CLASS – III CLASS – IV CLASS - V 

18/09/2024 (Wednesday) Hindi  English Evs Hindi English 

20/09/2024 (Friday) Computer Computer GK Computer GK 

21/09/2024 (Saturday) Art & Craft Art & Craft Art & Craft Art & Craft Art & Craft 

23/09/2024 (Monday) English Evs English  Evs Hindi 

24/09/2024 (Tuesday) Farewell Program of The Patron and Hony Director (Working Day) 

27/09/2024 (Friday) Evs Hindi Hindi English Evs 

30/09/2024 (Monday) Maths Maths Maths Maths Maths 

01/10/2024 (Tuesday) GK GK Computer GK Computer 

03/10/2024 (Thursday) -- -- Assamese Assamese Assamese 

 

NOTE : (1)   19th September, 25th September & 26th September 2024 will be holidays for Class-I to 
Class-V students only. 
(2)  School will remain closed on Wednesday,  2nd October, 2024 on account of Gandhi Jayanti. 
(3)  Result declaration (PTM) - Tuesday,  8th October, 2024. (Timing – 9 AM to 12 PM) 

 

Thank you. 

 

(Mrs Jonali Talukdar Sarmah) 
Principal 
Vartak Model School  


